
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

September 13, 2006  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 15 
 

 
In the matter of Trainer HARRY NELSON: 
 
 A hearing having been held to address financial complaint 06BM080, 

it is hereby ordered trainer HARRY NELSON submit payment of four 

hundred dollars ($400.00) to groom Jose Rodriguez on or before  

September 20, 2006 for wages. 

 

 Failure to abide by this order by the prescribed time shall result in 

the suspension of Mr. Nelson’s license and license privileges for violation of 

California Horse Racing Board rule 1876 (Financial Responsibility). 

 
CHRB:  080088/11-08 
CASE:  06BM080 

 
 


